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Apron yy-mm-106 Pinkham, Judy Textile Box 2 Long white cotton with 

drawn work and crochet

100 years old 3 Clothing, Outerwear

Apron 06,01,2002 Pinkham, Judy Textile Box 1 Cotton, long white with 

crochet & drawn work. 

About 100 year old

In collection long time 3 Clothing Accessory

Bag yy-mm-101 Textile Box 1 Hand crocheted 3 Personal Gear

Bag 99-9-54 Pennoyer, 

Raymond

Textile Box 4 Kit, WWI of donor 3 Personnal Gear

Belt 98-8-31u Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Leather strap/belt with 

brass fittings, 35 inches

WW 1 Uniform of Raymond Pennoyer 3 Clothing, Accessory

Blanket 03-11-84a Sandry, Edna Textile Box 1 Homespun wool, natural 

color

Belonged to Elizabeth Flinn of 

Newburg, ME. Bought from Mrs. 

Labbie of Boothbay Harbor

2 Bedding

Blanket 03-11-84b Sandry, Edna Textile Box 1 Homespun wool, natural 

color

Belonged to Elizabeth Flinn of 

Newburg, ME. Bought from Mrs. 

Labbie of Boothbay Harbor

2 Bedding

Bonnet 92-7-20a Shackleton, 

Wentworth

Textile Box 12 Beige with flowers  Boxed - overhead in hall 3 Clothing, Headwear

Bonnet 92-7-20b Shackleton, 

Wentworth

Textile Box 12 Black with bow Boxed overhead in hall 3 Clothing, Headwear

Bonnet 92-7-20c Shackleton, 

Wentworth

Textile Box 12 Black round hat with 

flowers

Lothrop Higgins, Boxed overhead in 

hall

3 Clothing, Headwear

Bonnet 92-7-20d Shackleton, 

Wentworth

Textile Box 12 Little black hat with bows Boxed overhead in hall 3 Clothing, Headwear

Bonnet 05,11,1994 Textile Box 1 Baby, knitted with cloth ties In collection log time 3 Clothing - Headwear

Bonnet, 

Indoor

06-2-7c Reed Textile Box 2 Baby, white lacy Baby clothes of Fullerton Paul, Kate 

Lislee and Elizabeth Freeman Reed. 

Family who owned museurm building

3 Clothing - Outerwear

Boot Jack 98-8-31z Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Fold up, wooden W.W.I uniform of Raymond Pennoyer 3 Clothing, Accessory

Boots yy-mm-58 Bean, Mrs. 

Richard

Textile Box 1 High, black leather and 

cloth ladies 

Loan Mrs. Rich. Bean? 3 Clothing, Footwear
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Boots 98-8-31b Pennoyer Textile Box 4 High boots Part of World War I Army uniform 3 Clothing, Footwear

Breeches, 

Riding

98-8-31j Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Green twill Part of World War I Army Uniform 3 Clothing, Outerwear

Breeches, 

Riding

98-8-31k Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Khaki, wool 3 Clothing, Outerwear

Breeches, 

Riding

98-8-31l Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Cotton 3 Clothing, Outerwear

Breeches, 

Riding

98-8-31m Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Khaki, cotton 3 Clothing, Outerwear

Cap 98-8-31e Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Dress hat with insignia, rain 

cover

3 Clothing, Headwear

Cap 98-8-31ea Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Rain cover for dress hat - 

No 98-8-31e.

3 Clothing, Headwear

Cap 98-8-31f Pennoyer Textile Box 4 World War II overseas,  soft 

cap

3 Clothing, Headwear

Cap yy-mm-107 Textile Box 2 Crocheted ladies night 3 Clothing, Headwear

Cap 06,01,2003 Pinkham, Judy Textile Box 1 Night, crochted ladies In collection long time 3 Colthing - Headware

Cape yy-mm-87 Textile Box 1 Black velvet, pleated 3 Clothing, Outerwear

Clothes, Doll 06-2-8a Reed Textile Box 2 Dress, pink cotton Belonged to Fullerton Paul, Kate Lislee 

and Elizabeth freeman Reed. Family 

who owned Musuem buillding

9 Toy

Clothes, Doll 06-2-8b Reed Textile Box 2 Dress, whitish, 2 pieces, 

ribbed fabric

Belonged to Fullerton Paul, Kate Lislee 

and Elizabeth freeman Reed. Family 

who owned Musuem buillding

9 Toy

Cutwork trim yy-mm-114 Textile Box 2 Laces and other cut work 

edging

approximately 50 pieces 4 Textileworking T&E

Dress 71- Rowell, 

Hepsey

Textile Box 3 Wedding, white satin with 

lace and veil with flowers

Worn by Mrs. Eugenia Whitmore in 

1885 (Hepsey Rowell's mother)

3 Clothing, Outerwear

Dress yy-mm-718 Foley, Barbara Textile Box 6 3 piece lady's, silk, tape 

work, lace

3 Clothing - Outerware
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Dress 05,11,1996 Textile Box 1 Cotton, black buttons on 

back

Note says "Dress of Elizabeth 

Freemand Reed". In collection long 

time

3 Clothing - Outerware

Dress 06,01,2004 Brown, 

Charlotte 

Beath

Textile Box 3 Wedding, maroon, 2 piece, 

t;affeta, velvet trim

Worn by donor's mother in 1884 - Mrs. 

James Beath, In collection long time

3 Clothing - Outerwear

Dress 06,01,2006 Race, Mr. & 

Mrs. James L.

Textile Box 2 Cristening gown or James L. 

race

In collection long time 3 Clothing - Outerwear

Dress 06-2-7a Reed Textile Box 2 Baby, white, cotton Baby clothes of Fullerton Paul, Kate 

Lislee and Elizabeth Freeman Reed. 

Family who owned museurm building

3 Clothing - Outerwear

Dress 06-2-7b Reed Textile Box 2 Baby, white, cotton Baby clothes of Fullerton Paul, Kate 

Lislee and Elizabeth freeman Reed. 

Family who owned museurm building

3 Clothing - Outerwear

Dress 69-9-2 Race, M & M 

James L.

Textile Box 7 Brown 2 piece wedding of 

Mrs. Edward Race (Annie 

Nash) of Waldoboro

3 Clothing - Outerware

Dress 71-7-5 Rowell, 

Hepsey

Textile Box 3 Mrs. Eugenia Whitmore's 

wedding dress with lace

3 Clothing - Outerware

Dress 09,07,2026 Cornell, 

Barbara & 

Tom

Textile Box 2 Victorian, 2 piece black 

bombazine with blackjet 

beads, black lace over red 

silk bodice. Al long black 

organze skirt with ruffles 

around hemline.

Perhaps from Phillips family who 

summered in donor's cottage. 

Probably a mourning dress. See Doc # 

3270 in F066A

3 Clothing - Outerwear

Envelope, Pay 98-8-31v Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Army Insert marked 'Pennoyer 7 1/4" 8 Documentary Artifact

Flag 98-8-39 Seaside Lodge Textile Box 8 Has gold star sewn on one 

of 24 stars

8 Ceremonial Artifact
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Flag 83-7-6 Gallop, Mrs. 

Luis A.

Textile Box 6a American, 26 star, 13 

stripes, 1837, 9' by 15', 

patches in left area of flag 

(repair or change in # of 

stars)

From collection of Capt. Benjamin 

Blair, 1983 correspondence under 83-7-

1 in verticle file. 4/2/25flag  moved to 

Textile Box 6a

8 Ceremonial Artifact

Flag 08,03,1936 Lenthall, 

Franklin

Textile Box 6 "Doc Rockwells Tinker 

Tavern" 

57" long by 34" wide 8 Advertising Medium

Flag 08,03,1940 Textile Box 8 45 star American, 60" by 

84"

George Murray Lowden on border 8 Ceremonial Artifact

Flag 08,03,1941 Textile Box 8 48 star American, 36" by 

48"

8 Ceremonial Artifact

Flag 08,03,1942 Pierce, Cecil 

or, Pinkham, 

Charlie

Textile Box 8 Red border, white center 

with 19 blue stars, 57" by 

96", CEP on border

Service flag to show that 19 (men?) of 

some orgainzation were serving in 

World War (II?). From Southport

8 Ceremonial Artifact

Flags, Signal 08,03,1943 Textile Box 9 Signal, 21 letters (B-M, O-R, 

T, VW, YZ)

6 Visual 

Communications T&E

Hat 92-7-19a Shackleton, 

Wentworth

Textile Box 11 Beaver By Leavens & Birch 3 Clothing, Headwear

Hat 92-7-19b Shackleton, 

Wentworth

Textile Box 11 Beaver By E. R. Nestle, Paris 3 Clothing, Headwear

Hat 92-7-19c Shackleton, 

Wentworth

Textile Box 11 Bowler By Edson Lewis 3 Clothing, Headwear

Hat 98-8-31c Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Army, campaign, soft crown Part of World War I Army Uniform 3 Clothing, Headwear

Hat 00-7-30 Hume, Hilda Textile Box 13 Captain's hat - "Bailey's Pop 

Korn"

Worn by Bill Bailey with his Popcorn 

cart. Sold to Kressel Hume.

3 Clothing - Headware

Hat 08,04,1948 Textile Box 13 Ladies bonnet - small size, 

black silk with ribbon tie

In collection long time 3 Clothing - Headware

Hat 08,04,1949 Textile Box 13 Woman's purple velvet 

with brim. Decorated with 

small grape cluster

In Collection long time 3 Clothing - Headware

Holster 98-8-31x Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Leather. U.S. on front, G & 

K 1917 F 1 C on back.

5 Armament -- 

Accessory
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Jacket & Skirt 91-1-194 Pinkham, Judy Textile Box 2 Lined burgundy jacket, gray 

cotton skirt, hand sewn

Loan by Joyce Murray 3 Clothing, Outerwear

Laces 98-8-31t Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Long brown boot W.W.I uniform of Raymond Pennoyer 3 Clothing, Footwear

Leather Strap 98-8-31w1 Pennoyer, 

Family Trust

Textile Box 4 Small Associated with WWI Uniform 10 Function Unknown

Leather Strap 98-8-31w2 Pennoyer, 

Family Trust

Textile Box 4 Small Associated with WWI Uniform 10 Function Unknown

Leather Strap 98-8-31w3 Pennoyer, 

Family Trust

Textile Box 4 Small Associated with WWI Uniform 10 Function Unknown

Leather Strap 98-8-31w4 Pennoyer, 

Family Trust

Textile Box 4 Small Associated with WWI Uniform 10 Function Unknown

Medal, 

Commemorat

ive

01-2-11e Waugh, James Textile Box 10 1941-1945 World War II 8 Documentary Artifact

Necktie 98-8-31zz1 Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Khaki necktie Army, W.W.I uniform of Raymond 

Pennoyer

3 Clothing, Accessory

Necktie 98-8-31zz1a Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Khaki necktie Army, W.W.I uniform of Raymond 

Pennoyer

3 Clothing, Accessory

Necktie 98-8-31zz1b Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Khaki necktie Army, W.W.I uniform of Raymond 

Pennoyer

3 Clothing, Accessory

Nightgown 91-1-195 Pinkham, Judy Textile Box 2 White cotton embroidered 

in red

Loaned by Joyce Murray 3 Clothing, Outerwear

Overcoat 98-8-31h Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Army, khaki World War I 3 Clothing, Outerwear

Pants 01-2-11b Waugh, James Textile Box 10 Navy wool, bell bottom World War II 3 Clothing - Outerware

Petticoat yy-mm-108 Textile Box 2 White Soiled 3 Clothing, Underwear

Petticoat yy-mm-109 Textile Box 2 White Soiled 3 Clothing, Underwear

Petticoat yy-mm-110 Textile Box 2 3 Clothing, Underwear
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Petticoat yy-mm-111 Textile Box 2 3 Clothing, Underwear

Petticoat yy-mm-112 Textile Box 2 3 Clothing, Underwear

Quilt 05,05,1944 Textile Box 6 Large, hand sewn, 

multicolored.

Paper on back "Given to Susan 

McDougall Clark 1886. Make by Susan 

Greenough

2 Bedding

Scarf 98-8-31q Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Blue gray woolen W.W.I uniform of Raymond Pennoyer 3 0

Scarf yy-mm-92 Textile Box 1 Long black lace 3 Clothing, Accessory

Scarf yy-mm-93 Textile Box 1 Lace head 3 Clothing, Accessory

Scarf yy-mm-94 Textile Box 1 Lace head 3 Clothing, Accessory

Scarf yy-mm-95 Textile Box 1 Ecru lace head 3 Clothing, Accessory

Scrapbook 11-6-149 Saunders, 

Diane

Textile Box 14 Boy Scout memorabilia of 

Robert Campbell 1940's

See 11-6-150 & 151 8 Documentary Artifact

Shawl yy-mm-97 Textile Box 1 Black fringed 3 Clothing, Outerwear

Shirt 01-2-11a Waugh, James Textile Box 10 Navy wool World War II 3 Clothing - Outerware

Shoes 08,04,1947 Textile Box 13 Women's, black, leather, 

flats

In collection lang time 3 Clothing - Footware

Slip yy-mm-113 Textile Box 2 White 3 Clothing, Underwear

Stirrup 98-8-31y Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Pair with leather straps Part of WWI uniform of Raymond 

Pennoyer

7 Land Transportation -- 

Accessory

Stockings 05,11,1995 Foley, Barbara Textile Box 1 Baby, knitted cotton with 

pink lines around tops

In collection long time 3 Clothing - Footwear

Tag 01-2-11d Waugh, James Textile Box 10 Dog, James Waugh USNR 

(2)

World War II 3 Personal Gear

Tie 01-2-11c Waugh, James Textile Box 10 Navy silk World War II 3 Clothing - Outerware

Tunic 98-8-31g Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Dress Army, khaki Lt. Col. and MP insignia 3 Clothing, Outerwear

Tunic 98-8-31i Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Olive Green Dress Colonel and MP insignia 3 Clothing, Outerwear

Underwear 98-8-31n Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Long legged woolen Army 

underwear bottom

World War I 3 Clothing, Underwear

Textile Boxes (index) 6 of 7 02,17,2026



Textile Boxes

Common 

Name

Accession 

Number

Name Perm. 

Location

Description Notes Category 

Number

Sub Category

Underwear 98-8-31o Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Long legged woolen Army 

underwear bottom

World War I 3 Clothing, Underwear

Underwear 98-8-31p Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Long legged cotton Army 

underwear bottom

World War I 3 Clothing, Underwear

Underwear 98-8-31r Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Long Sleeved Army cotton 

shirt

World War I 3 Clothing, Underwear

Underwear 98-8-32s Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Long sleeved cotton Army 

underwear shirt

World War I 3 Clothing, Underwear

Underwear 98-8-31s Pennoyer Textile Box 4 Long Sleeved Army cotton 

shirt

World War I 3 Clothing, Underwear

Uniform 98-8-31a Pennoyer Textile Box 4 World War I Army, khaki 3 Clothing, Outerwear

Uniform 92-12-62 Pinkham, 

Harry

Textile Box 7 Band, red jacket with blue 

piping, blue pants

From Boothbay Harbor Band, late 

1940's until early 1960's

3 Clothing, Outerwear

Uniform 83-7-7 Gallop, Mrs. 

Luis A.

Textile Box 10 Civil War Benjamin Blair 3 Clothing, Outerwear

Uniform 07,08,1977 Barton, Bob Textile Box 14 Girl Scout, 1930's of Nancy 

Barton in Foxborough, MA

Nancy attended school in Boothbay 

Region 1933-34

3 Clothing-Outerware

Uniform 11-6-150 Saunders, 

Diane

Textile Box 14 Boy Scout top and Merit 

Badge Sash 1940's

3 Clothing Outerwear

Uniform 11-6-151 Saunders, 

Diane

Textile Box 14 Sea Scout top 1940's 3 Clothing Outerwear

Waist 91-1-196 Pinkham, Judy Textile Box 2 Black cotton Loaned by Joyce Murray 3 Clothing, Outerwear
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